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Newsletter No. 14 

Our Raffles from the 

Reception & KS1 per-

formance raised an 

incredible £307.70!  

Thank you so very 

much to all who  

attended and support-

ed our school! 



Our Forest School is continually  

developing and we are so proud of 

how far it has come in such a short 

time.  

If you are interested in volunteer-

ing, either during school time (accompanying our chil-

dren in Forest School), or out of hours, (woodland /

allotment maintenance) please ring the school office 

for more information.  

There could be no greater reward for your time than 

a brew and a bacon butty cooked over the fire! 

 

Titania, the Queen of the Fairies 

left the children in Pink Class a  

special gift for their final session in 

the forest of 2024.  

The package contained marshmal-

lows and chocolate biscuits for the  

children to make some s’mores on 

the fire! 



           Please remember to visit our website for long term dates.  Thank you. 

 

 

Monday 16th December: Nursery Nativity– parents welcome– 11am. 

 

Tuesday 17th December: Christmas Jumper/Christmas dinner day. 

 

Wednesday 18th December: Lower KS2 Christmas party day. 

 

Thursday 19th December: KS2 Christmas sing-a-long. 

 

Friday 20th December: Nursery, Reception, KS1 & Upper KS2 Christmas party day. 

Friday 20th December: Last day of term. 

 

Tuesday 7th January 2025: School reopens for Spring Term 1. 

 

Wednesday 8th January: Art Club begins for children in Years 3 & 4. 

 

Thursday 9th January: Funda Sports club begins for children in Years 5 & 6. 

 

Monday 13th January: Right Start begins for children in KS1. 

 

Friday 17th January: Winnie the Pooh Day in Reception. 

 

Monday 20th January: Right Start KS1 continues. 

Monday 20th January: Robinwood parents’ meeting– 4pm. 

 

Tuesday 21st January: White Class parents’ assembly. 

 






